10.

11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

Position

President, Range 0
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Other Positions Held

Administrator 1V,
Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5, Department Chair -
12 Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Administrator Ill,
Range 1

California State University

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico

Total Wages

$344,959
$219,838
$210,392

$204,120
$202,782
$198,755

$184,419

$175,308
$168,186
$167,749

$154,637
$150,802
$149,950
$146,916

$144,183



16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.

30.

31.

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Il, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 4,
Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Administrator 1V,
Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 4,
Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Instructional
Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 5, Instructional
Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 5

Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5

State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

$144,052

$143,808
$143,376
$142,146
$140,811

$139,338

$138,675
$138,265
$138,256
$137,091
$136,557
$135,360

$133,124
$132,632

$132,117

$131,650



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.
37.
38.

39.
40.

41.

42.

43.
44,

Administrator IV, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Il, Range 1

Administrator IV, Range 1
Physician, Range 8

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Administrator Il, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator I, Range 1

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

State University, Chico

Administrator Il, Range State University, Chico

1, Instructional Faculty
- 12 Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5, Department Chair -
12 Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 3

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico

$130,963

$129,708

$128,174

$127,416

$126,079
$125,256
$124,337

$124,101
$123,781

$123,385

$123,332

$123,136
$122,011



45.
46.
47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 4

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Administrator Il
Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Instructional
Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5,
Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5, Department Chair -
Academic Year, Range
5, Department Chair -
12 Month, Range 5,
Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
4, Special Consultant,

Range 0

Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5

Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

$121,907
$121,555
$121,472

$121,363

$121,181

$120,835

$120,768

$120,461

$120,097

$120,063

$119,494



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.
61.

62.
63.
64.

65.
66.

67.
68.

69.

70.

71.

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Special Consultant, Range 0
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Grant-Related/Specially Funded

Instructional Faculty - Ay, Range 0

Physician, Range 8

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator I, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 3,
Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5

Supervising Librarian -
12 Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

$119,106

$118,823

$117,740

$116,974

$116,840
$116,675

$116,350
$116,211
$116,001

$115,863
$115,700

$114,531
$114,515

$113,582

$113,462

$112,446



72.

73.

74.

75.
76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.
82.

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 8

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator I, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 3,
Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5,
Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5,
Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Department Chair -
Academic Year, Range
5, Instructional Faculty
- Academic Year,
Range 5

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico

$111,755

$111,533

$111,378

$111,344
$111,160

$110,547

$110,369

$110,328

$110,084

$109,980
$109,910



83.

84.

85.
86.
87.

88.
89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Physician, Range 8

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5
Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5
Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Department Chair -
Academic Year, Range
5, Department Chair -
12 Month, Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Department
Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico
State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

State University, Chico

$109,766

$109,661

$109,445
$109,400
$109,224

$108,506
$107,581

$107,518

$106,812

$106,646

$106,140

$106,074

$105,680

$105,421

$105,397

$105,317



99.

100.

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty,  State University, Chico
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -  State University, Chico
12 Month, Range 4,

Instructional Faculty -

Academic Year, Range

5, Instructional Faculty,

Summer Session -

Extension, Range 1

$104,838

$104,688



