	Position	Other Positions Held	California State University	Total Wages
1.	President, Range 0		State University, Chico	\$344,959
2.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$219,838
3.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Administrator IV, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$210,392
4.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$204,120
5.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$202,782
6.	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$198,755
7.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$184,419
8.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$175,308
9.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$168,186
10.	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$167,749
11.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$154,637
12.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$150,802
13.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$149,950
14.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Administrator III, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$146,916
15.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$144,183

31.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$131,650
30.	Administrator III, Range 1	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$132,117
29.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$132,632
28.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$133,124
27.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 4, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$135,360
26.	Administrator II, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$136,557
25.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$137,091
24.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$138,256
23.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$138,265
22.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$138,675
21.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$139,338
20.	Administrator III, Range 1	Administrator IV, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$140,811
19.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$142,146
18.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$143,376
17.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$143,808
16.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 4, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$144,052

32.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$130,963
33.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Administrator II, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$129,708
34.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$128,174
35.	Administrator II, Range 1	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$127,416
36.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$126,079
37.	Physician, Range 8		State University, Chico	\$125,256
38.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$124,337
39.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$124,101
40.	Administrator II, Range 1	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$123,781
41.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 3	State University, Chico	\$123,385
42.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$123,332
43.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$123,136
44.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$122,011

45.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$121,907
46.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$121,555
47.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$121,472
48.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Administrator III, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$121,363
49.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$121,181
50.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$120,835
51.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$120,768
52.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 4	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$120,461
53.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$120,097
54.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$120,063
55.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$119,494

56.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$119,106
57.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$118,823
58.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$117,740
59.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 3, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$116,974
60.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$116,840
61.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$116,675
62.	Special Consultant, Range 0		State University, Chico	\$116,350
63.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$116,211
64.	Grant-Related/Specially Funded Instructional Faculty - Ay, Range 0		State University, Chico	\$116,001
65.	Physician, Range 8		State University, Chico	\$115,863
66.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$115,700
67.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$114,531
68.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Supervising Librarian - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$114,515
69.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$113,582
70.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$113,462
71.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$112,446

72.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$111,755
73.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 3, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$111,533
74.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$111,378
75.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$111,344
76.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$111,160
77.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$110,547
78.	Administrator III, Range 8	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$110,369
79.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$110,328
80.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$110,084
81.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$109,980
82.	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$109,910

83.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$109,766
84.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$109,661
85.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$109,445
86.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Chico	\$109,400
87.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$109,224
88.	Physician, Range 8		State University, Chico	\$108,506
89.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$107,581
90.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$107,518
91.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$106,812
92.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$106,646
93.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Chico	\$106,140
94.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$106,074
95.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Chico	\$105,680
96.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$105,421
97.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$105,397
98.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Chico	\$105,317

99.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$104,838
100.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 4, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Chico	\$104,688